8. Refer to Instructions To Bidders, Article 16, Bid Security, Paragraph A.  Delete the 
first sentence and replace with the following: 

Bid Security is required of each Bidder and shall be made payable to Los Angeles 

County, in an amount of Five Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars ($570,000) in 
the form of cash, a certified check, a cashier's check, or a bid bond issued by a 
California-admitted Surety. 

9. Refer to Instructions To Bidders, Article 17, Submittal of Bids, Paragraph D.  Delete 

Job Order Contracts 2401CP through 2423JS and replace with 2401CP through